

2020/2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS (FORD ST., BELL AVE., S. 17TH ST., S. KELLOGG AVE.)

		Bid Date:	4/20/22	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Ames, IA 50010		Pella, IA 50219		Des Moines, IA 50310		Denison, IA 51442	
NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Division 1 - General												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 2 - Earthwork												
2.1	Excavation, Class 10	cy	736.2	30.00	\$22,086.00	20	\$14,724.00	20	\$14,724.00	25	\$18,405.00	16	\$11,779.20
2.2	Excavate Unsuitable Subgrade, 12" Depth	sy	884	20.00	\$17,680.00	3	\$2,652.00	25	\$22,100.00	9.5	\$8,398.00	9	\$7,956.00
2.3	Subgrade Treatment, Geogrid	sy	884	4.00	\$3,536.00	3	\$2,652.00	5.5	\$4,862.00	10	\$8,840.00	6	\$5,304.00
2.4	Special Backfill, 6" Depth (Crushed Concrete)	sy	4417	8.00	\$35,336.00	10	\$44,170.00	12	\$53,004.00	15	\$66,255.00	15	\$66,255.00
	Division 3 - Trench, Backfill and Tunneling												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 4 - Sewers and Drains												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 6 - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewer												
6.1	Manhole Adjustment, Minor	ea	9	2200.00	\$19,800.00	1500	\$13,500.00	2500	\$22,500.00	2000	\$18,000.00	2600	\$23,400.00
	Division 7 - Streets and Related Work												
7.1	Full Depth Patch	sy	4417	125.00	\$552,125.00	125	\$552,125.00	110	\$485,870.00	123	\$543,291.00	139.93	\$618,070.81
	Division 8 - Traffic Control												
8.1	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	5000.00	\$5,000.00	10000	\$10,000.00	6750	\$6,750.00	5700	\$5,700.00	17000	\$17,000.00
	Division 9 - Sitework and Landscaping												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 10 - Demolition												
	(Not Used)												
	Division 11 - Miscellaneous												
11.1	Mobilization	ls	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	84750	\$84,750.00	55000	\$55,000.00	28000	\$28,000.00
11.2	Concrete Washout	ls	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00	6843	\$6,843.00	5000	\$5,000.00	3500	\$3,500.00	5000	\$5,000.00
	SUBTOTAL BASE BID				\$666,563.00		\$666,666.00		\$699,560.00		\$727,389.00		\$782,765.01